1500	million	shall	be	infused	in	FY	2013-14	by	AI	for	capital	requirement	of	AIASL.	The	balance	amount
of	Rs.	2430	million	as	equity	shall	be	provided	by	AI	to	AIASL	during	the	period	until	FY	2023	depending
upon	the	capital	requirement	of	AIASL.	Against	the	above,	Air	India	has	infused	Rs.	1384.24	million	till
date.

28. Capital & Other Long-Term Commitments

	 Capital	Contract	Commitments	&	Long-term	Commitments	is	Nil as on 31st	March	2021	(Previous	Year
Nil).

29. Correction of Prior Period Errors in Accordance with Ind AS 8 "Accounting Policies, Changes in
Accounting Estimates and Errors"

 During the year, the company undertook a detailed review of Opening Balances and discovered that
the	below	mentioned	Line	items	of	financial	statements	had	been	incorrectly	accounted/disclosed	in	the

105

AI Airport Services Limited

Prior Year.

These	errors	have	now	been	corrected	by	restating	each	of	the	affected	financial	statements	line	items	for
the prior year.

₹	in	Million

Balance Sheet (Extract) As at March 31, 2020 (as
previously reported)

Increase /
(Decrease)

As at March 31,
2020 (Restated)

Trade	Receivables 5,713.96 (170.91)* 5,543.04
Other	Financial	Liabilities 2,153.82 (13.60) 2,140.21
Net Assets 3,560.14 (157.31) 3,402.83
Retained	Earnings	(refer	note	12) 2,647.53 (157.31) 2,490.22
Total Equity 1,991.84 (157.31) 1,834.51
Statement of Profit and Loss
(Extract)
Revenue from Operations 6,221.30 (140.07) 6,081.23
Other Income 866.71 13.61 880.32
Total Revenue 7,088.01 (126.46) 6,961.55
Other	Expenses 906.88 30.85 937.73
Total Expenses 5,749.44 30.85 5,780.29
Profit/(Loss) before tax 1,338.58 (157.31) 1,181.27
Profit/(Loss) after tax 662.13 (157.31) 504.82
Other Comprehensive Income
Re-	 measurement	 of	 the	 defined
benefit	plan

(6.45) - (6.45)

Total Comprehensive Income for
the year

655.69 (157.31) 498.38

	 *	Break	up	of	Increase	/	(Decrease)	in	Trade	Receivables:

Particulars Amount (₹ in Million)
IATA	Recharge	2014-15 (1.26)
IATA	Recharge	2016-17 (43.87)
IATA	Recharge	2017-18 (127.58)
IATA	Recharge	2018-19 4.99
IATA	Recharge	2019-20 (1.38)
Non ICH Receivables (1.81)
Total (170.91)

30. Disclosure with regard to Joint Working Group

	 HAL	Bangalore	airport	belongs	to	Hindustan	Aeronautics	Limited	(HAL)	and	Ground	Handling	Services
were	provided	by	HAL.	However,	Company	entered	into	an	arrangement	vide	agreement	dated	April
29,	2016	with	HAL	to	provide	the	expertise	of	the	Company	for	Ground	Handling	Services	at	Bangalore

[…]

Other	Financial	Liabilities - 0.11 0.11 - 0.11 0.11
Current
Trade	Payables - 1066.29 1066.29 - 846.20 846.20
Other	Financial	Liabilities 44.70 1587.50 1632.20 895.73 1244.48 2,140.21
Total Financial Liabilities 44.70 2653.90 2,698.60 895.73 2090.79 2,986.52

Sensitivity Analysis
	 The	following	table	details	the	Company’s	sensitivity	to	a	5%	increase	and	decrease	in	the	INR	against

the	 relevant	 foreign	 currencies.	 5%	 is	 the	 sensitivity	 rate	 used	when	 reporting	 foreign	 currency	 risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible	change	in	foreign	exchange	rates.	The	sensitivity	analysis	includes	only	outstanding	foreign
currency	denominated	monetary	items	and	adjusts	their	translation	at	the	year-end	for	a	5%	change
in foreign currency rates, with all other variables held constant. A positive number below indicates an
increase	in	profit	or	equity	where	INR	depreciates	5%	against	the	relevant	currency.	For	a	5%	weakening
of	INR	against	the	relevant	currency,	there	would	be	a	comparable	impact	on	profit	or	equity,	and	the
balances below would be negative.

₹	in	Million

Particulars Increase (Decrease)
As at March

31, 2021
As at March

31, 2020
As at March 31,

2021
As at March 31,

2020
Receivable
USD/INR 83.31 114.26 (83.31) (114.26)
Payable
USD/INR (2.23) (44.79) 2.23 44.79

50. Ind AS 115- Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Particulars For the year ended 31
March 2021 (in million)

For the year ended 31
March 2020 (in million)

Revenue from contracts with customer 2,892.50 6081.23
Other operating revenue 448.65 880.33
Total revenue from operations 3341.15 6961.56
Timing of revenue recognition
At a point in time 3341.15 6961.56
Total revenue from operations 3341.15 6961.56

131

AI Airport Services Limited

Particulars As at March 31 2021 As at March 31 2020
Trade	Receivables	(refer	note	8) 3,680.65 5543.04
Contract liabilities
Advance from customers
Opening 0.57 0.44
Revenue Recognised During the Year -
Additions during the Year - 0.13
Closing	Balance	(Refer	Note	no.16	and	18) 0.57 0.57

51. We	refer	to	note	no.	24of	the	financial	statements	where	the	prior	period	reported	figures	have	been
re-stated	to	incorporate	necessary	corrections.	However,	due	to	impracticability	to	determine	the	period
specific	effects	of	certain	errors,the	company	has	given	cumulative	effects	in	the	opening	balances	of
current	year.	Hence,	reported	restated	previous	year	financial	figures	are	not	strictly	comparable.

52. IND	AS	116	Clarificatory	note	on	not	considering	Airport	Spaces	for	Lease	Liability.